PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Bosch GmbH	07/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch LLC	
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue	
City:	Broadview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6292974
Patent Number:	6675434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (631)549-0404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-549-4700

Email: striker@strikerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Striker
Address Line 1: 103 East Neck Road

Address Line 4: Huntington, NEW YORK 11743

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Striker

Total Attachments: 1

source=bosch assignment 07222008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0274 СН \$80.0

500598944

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, Postfach 10 60 50, 70049 Stuttgart, GERMANY (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole owner of United States Letters Patent Nos. 6,292,974; 6,675,434; 7,228,588 and U.S. patent application 11/760,394 (published as US 2007/0226941 A1); and,

WHEREAS, ROBERT BOSCH LLC, 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and Interest in and to the aforesaid United States Letters Patents, including the right to sue and collect damages for all prior, current, and future infringement of said patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to transfer said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, as Officers of the Assignor having authority to bind the Assignor, We have hereunto set our hand and seal this 12 day of June, 2008.

Robert Bosch GmbH

Signature:

Print Name:

Title: Date:

Signature: Print Name:

Title: Date:

PATENT

REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0275